BY SENATOR CLOUD

## A RESOLUTION

To commend Lance Corporal K.M. Savoy on being awarded an Outstanding Service medal in recognition of the logistical work he provided the lst Marine Expeditionary Force.

WHEREAS, Lance Corporal Kyle Miguel (K.M.) Savoy is originally from Mamou, Louisiana, in Evangeline Parish, and is the grandson of the late Dr. Frank and Ms. Bobbie Savoy of Mamou; and

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2020, he was awarded an Outstanding Service medal by Commanding Officer Colonel Tucker in recognition of the logistical work he has provided the 1st Marine Expeditionary Force since March of 2019; and

WHEREAS, Lance Corporal Savoy enlisted in the United States Marine Corps on December 28, 2017, and has served on active duty since August 27, 2018; and

WHEREAS, he is currently serving on Marine Corps Base Camp Pendleton for the 1st Marine Logistics Group; and

WHEREAS, during his tenure there, he has been meritoriously promoted, recognized for his outstanding service to the CLR-15 regiment, and recommended for promotion to corporal; and

WHEREAS, over the last year he has worked at the logistics hub of the Pacific Marine corps in support of 45,000 Marines and over one hundred units; and

WHEREAS, the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana wishes to recognize and congratulate Lance Corporal Kyle Miguel (K.M.) Savoy for his outstanding performance in the United States Marine Corps.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend and congratulate Lance Corporal Kyle Miguel (K.M.) Savoy on being awarded an Outstanding Service medal in recognition of the logistical work he provided the lst Marine Expeditionary Force.

SR NO. 36 ENROLLED

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Lance Corporal Kyle Miguel (K.M.) Savoy of the United States Marine Corps.

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE